
Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Abderhalden Beat 1 7f
Abplanalp Ernst 8
Achermann Thomas 3 5a 7e 7d
Achermann Toni, Seelisberg 1
Ackermann Stefan, Sargans 2
Aeschbacher Matthias 6 4d 3 7a 2b 6e 5c
Alpiger Nick 2 3b 4b
Ambühl Joël 1 7c
Amstutz Werner, Schwanden 3
Anderegg Simon 10 5a 5c 7b 5c 6a 2c 6a 3a 4a 8d
Anderhub Steve 1 x
Annen Martin 1 x
Appert Josef, Steinen 2
Arnold Ambros 1 7d
Arnold Jost, Allenwinden 1
Arnold Stefan 2 6d 7c
Arnold Thomas 8 6d 7c 4a 1 5a 3a 2b 7c
Attenhofer Reto 1 8g
Auf der Maur Alex, Seewen 3 x x
Bächli Michael 1 4a
Bachmann Daniel 1 5c
Bachmann Paul, Baar 7
Bachmann Roman, Schwyz 1
Bangerter Reto 2 8b 7c
Banz Ueli 1 6a
Bergmann Sepp 1 x
Bernhard Fritz 1
Betschart Alois 1
Betschart Leo 8 7c
Betschart Walter 1 x
Bieri Christoph 2 5e 5e
Bieri Marcel 2 5b 5a
Birchmeier Markus 1 7c
Bisig Thomas 6
Bissig Josef, Ennetbürgen 9
Bissig Walter, Ennetbürgen 1
Blatter Walter, Niederhünigen 7
Bless Michael 1 5d
Boog Alois, Horw 1
Bösch Daniel 2 7b 7e
Brändli Otto 6
Britschgi Melk 1 5a
Brügger Roger, Rubigen 7 8c 7a 6e 6c x x x
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Brun Jonas 1 6b
Brunner Hermann, Interlaken 4
Bucheli Armin, Ruswil 1 x
Bucher Armin, Walchwil 1
Bühler Hans 8
Bühler Peter 1 5a
Burch Josef, Cham 4
Burch Josef, Luzern 7
Burch Josef, Sarnen 1
Burch Paul, Ennetbürgen 1
Bürgi Franz, Seewen 1
Bürgi Klaus, Lungern 1
Bürgler Urs, Schaffhausen 1 x
Burkhalter Stefan 2 5c 6b
Bürki Christian 3 4a 2 7h
Buser Marcel, Muttenz 1
Büsser Andy 2 5b 5d
Christen Beat, Aeschi 4 x x
Cozzio Hugo, St. Galle 1
Cresta Beat, Hasle 3 x
Dennler Urs, Melchnau 2 8d x
Dick Christian 2 4e 6b
Döbeli Andreas, Sarmensdorf 1 6d
Döbeli Magnus, Sarmensdorf 1 x
Dober Bruno 2 6b 4d
Doppmann Urs, Romoos 1 6e
Durand Jakob, Niederhüningen 1
Durrer Anton, Kerns 1
Egger Bertrand, Montevraz 2 5a x
Egli Damian II, Nottwil 6 6a 5a 5f x x x
Ehrensberger Arnold, Winterthur 1
Emch Ueli, Gisikon 4
Erb Roger 1 6a
Fäh Bruno 1 4c
Fankhauser Erich 3 4g 1 2d
Fankhauser Marco 1 5d
Fankhauser Reto 1 6b
Fausch Stefan 2 1 1
Feller Samuel, Walkringen 5 7g x x x x
Flück Thomas 1 3c
Flühmann Fritz, Ersigen 4
Föhn Adrian 1 x
Forrer Arnold 2 4d 7e
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Fuhrer Hans, Hasliberg 6
Fuhrer Hansueli, Einigen 1
Gasser Hansueli 7
Gasser Niklaus, Belp 10 x x
Gasser Paul, Sarnen 1
Gasser Peter 12
Gasser Stefan 2 5b 5f
Gasser Ueli 1 6a
Gäumann Stefan, Häutlingen 1 5c
Gehrig Roland 1 x
Geissbühler Urs, Eriswil 2 x
Gemperli Guido, Siebnen 1
Gerber Christian 2 6b 4a
Giger Emil, Teufen 1
Giger Max, Teufen 1 x
Giger Samuel 1 5b
Gisler Adelbert, Bürglen 3 x
Gisler Bruno 4 5e 5a 5a 5c
Gisler Franzheiri 1
Glarner Matthias 12 3a 2b 3a 5b 3a 5c 3 3c 4f 3d 6b 6a
Gloggner Hansruedi, Ruswil 1
Gloggner Philipp 1 6a
Gnägi Erich, Studen 3
Gnägi Florian 7 6f 5b 6b 4b 3 3b 6e
Gobeli Patrick 1 8c
Götte Urban 1 4a
Grab Martin 14 4b 1 6b 1 1b 4e 4 4a 4b 1 1 6d 5b x
Graber Willy 6 6 3b 3c 7b 4g 3a
Graf Johann, Weiter 1
Grüter Markus, Zell 1 x
Grüter Urs, Sempach 4 x
Gwerder Guido 2 6a 7b
Gwerder Michael 1 6g
Gwerder Roland, Muotathal 2 x x
Hadorn Adrian, Mühledorf 2 x x
Hadorn Res, Mühledorf 6 5e x x x x
Haldimann Hans 5
Hämmerli Hans, Niederwil 3
Hasler Eugen, Galgenen 13 2 x x x x x x x
Haupt Walter 6
Hegg Walter, Säriswil 1
Heinzer Richard, Muotathal 3
Herrsche Lothar, Marbach 1
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Herrsche Martin 1 4
Hofstetter Georg, Hellbühl 1
Hofstettler Hansjörg, Thun 1
Huber Matthäus, Eppenberg 5 6b x x x
Hunsperger Rudolf 7
Hurni Fritz, Frutigen 1
Hüsler Daniel, Menznau 4 5d x x
Imfeld Peter 10 4c 6b 2e 4b 7a 2d 4d 4f 4b 8e
Imhof Andi 1 6c
Imhof Markus, Bürglen 2
Jaggi Jonathan 1 x
Jakob Werner, Murten 2
Jehle Clemens, Zürich 2
Joder Hansueli, Heriswil 7
Jost Res, Rumendingen 5
Kämpf Alexander 1 6d
Kämpf Bernhard 7 2 6f 1a 2a 1 7a 7d
Käser Adrian, Wynigen 5 x x x x
Käser Jörg 3 2 4b 6d
Käser Remo 2 4c 3b
Käslin Franz, Ennetmoos 6
Kathriner Jakob, Sarnen 2
Keiser Alois 1
Kempf Franz, Pfäffikon 1
Kessler Hans, Siebnen 2
Klarer Rolf, Muttenz 3 x x
Klossner Adrian, Horboden 1 4f
Klossner Hans 5
Knüsel Harry, Abtwil 8 x x x
Koch Hans, Geuensee 1
Koch Martin 4 2 5d 4e 6c
Kolly Benoît 1 7b
Kopp Hans 7
Krebs Daniel, Herzwil 5 x
Kropf Marcel 1 7b
Kropf Walter 6
Krummenacher Konrad 1 5a
Krummenacher Martin 1 6a
Kümin Rico, Binnignen 1
Kündig Edi 5 2b 2c 6a 5b 6c
Kurmann Martin 1 7a
Küttel Vinzenz, Küssnacht 3 x x
Laimbacher Adrian 12 4d 4b 3c 5a 3b 2c 2b 6d 1a 2b 2a 3
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Laimbacher Erwin, Seewen 1
Laimbacher Ivo 1 5b
Laimbacher Philipp 10 7a 5d 5b 3a 7h 2a 5c 3a 5c 5c
Lauper Hansruedi 1 8b
Lehmann Fritz, Fultigen 1
Lengacher Jonas 1 7c
Lengacher Peter, Aeschi 2
Leu Peter, Schalunen 1
Leuba Jean, Schaffhausen 1
Loosli Andreas, Aeschlen 2 6b x
Loretz Hans, Schattdorf 2
Luginbühl Hanspeter 1 7
Lüthi Daniel 6 7b 3d 4 7a x x
Lüthi Thomas 1 2a
Marti Jürg, Scheunen 1
Mathis Marcel 7 5a 7c 5a 5c 6d 4c 6a
Mathys Simon 1 5c
Matossi Enrico, Schönenbaumgarten 1
Matter Dominik 2 7b x
Matter Urs, Rubigen 6 4b 4c x x x x
Maurer Reto 2 3c 4g
Michel Josef, Kerns 1
Moser Walter, Landiswil 2
Muff Stefan 1 8b
Mühlethaler Hansueli 12
Müller Alain 1 7b
Müller Bruno 4 3a 5 5b 6c
Müller Roger 1 x
Müllestein Mike 3 6e 5b 6b
Niederberger Remigi 5
Niederhauser Hansueli, Münsigen 1
Nigg Heinz, Pfäffers 1
Nötzli Bruno 1 5a
Nussbaumer Hans, Alosen 1 x
Ochsner Marcel 1 8a
Odermatt Daniel 11 1d 4b 3 2a 4a 3b 5a 3 x x x
Odermatt Franz, Ennetmoos 3
Odermatt Fredy, Buochs 3 x
Odermatt Martin, Engelberg 2
Odermatt Ruedi 4 2b 3b 6d 7g
Oesch Christian 6 5c 6a x x x
Omlin Franz 5
Orlik Armon 2 3a 8c
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Orlik Curdin 1 6c
Pellet Hans-Peter 5 5e 6b 7f 4a x
Pfrunder Hans, Küssnacht 1
Philipp Edi 1 8a
Pulfer Werner, Untersiggenthal 1 x
Räbmatter Patrick 2 4e 4e
Reichmuth Ernst 5
Reichmuth Marco, Cham 1 4c
Reichmuth Pirmin 1 1
Reinhard Edy 8
Rettich Toni 2 5b 2b
Rettich Urs, Chur 1
Reusser Bernhard 1 x
Reusser Philipp 1 1b
Reusser Sepp, Homberg 1
Riedo André, Plaffeien 1
Rietberger Fritz, Malans 1
Rohrer Gregor 7 4a 6b 7a 4c 7e 6a x
Roschi David 10
Roschi Ruedi 2 4a 6d
Roth Alois 6
Roth Dominik 1 7b
Roth Edy 2
Roth Jakob 1 6c
Rouiller Michel, Belfaux 1
Rüfenacht Res, Herzogenbuchsee 2
Rüfenacht Silvio, Hettiswil 8 5c x x x x
Rychen Roger 1 3d
Salzmann Beat 2 5d 4c
Santschi Alfred, Sigriswil 1
Santschi Johann 8
Sattler Urs 1 x
Schaffner Peter, Böckten 1
Schelbert Alois, Muotathal 1
Schenkel Adrian 1 6a
Schicker Martin, Baar 1
Schiess Walter, Herisau 1
Schillig Franz, Gisikon 1
Schillig Willi 1 6c
Schläfli Beat 1 8f
Schläfli Ernest, Posieux 5
Schläpfer Ernst 3
Schlüchter Franz 1 7b
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Schmid Reto 2 7b 4b
Schmutz Peter, Heimenhausen 1
Schneider Domenic 1 3c
Schneider Jörg, Reinach 5 x
Schneiter Kurt, Neuhaus 1
Schnider Hans, Rothenburg 3
Schöni Urs, Koppigen 2 x x
Schöpfer Franz, Schüpfheim 3
Schuler Christian 9 6d 4b 4c 4a 5b 3d 5b 7g 3
Schuler Edwin, Ingenbohl 1
Schuler Franz, Rothenburg 3 x
Schumacher Josef 7
Schurtenberger Sven 5 6b 4 7d 3e 8a
Seiler Heinz 7
Sempach Matthias 9 4b 4e 1 2a 1 4 3d 5b 3b
Sempach Thomas 7 5b 1 3a 4a 6b 3d 5b
Siegenthaler Hans, Fankhaus 1
Siegenthaler Matthias 4 2c 5e 4b 2
Sommer Hansrudolf, Wasen i. E. 1
Speich Markus, Winterthur 1
Spichtig Zeno 6
Staehli Eduard, Corcelles 1 x
Stalder Remo 1 6a
Staudenmann Fabian 2 4b 6e
Stebler Nobert 3
Steffen Alfred, Langnau 1
Steinauer Adrian 1 6b
Steinauer René, Willerzell 1
Steiner Hansueli, Frutigen 1
Steiner Toni 5
Stöckli Thomas, Werthenstein 2 x
Stoll Walter, Schwarzenburg 6
Strebel Joel, Aristau 1 6a
Strübi Noldi, Rickenbach 1
Strupler Manuel 1 5a
Stucki Christian 6 2 1c 2 1 1 5a
Stucki Hans, Utzenstorf 7
Stucki Heinz, Seftigen 1
Stucki Ueli, Koppigen 10
Studer Benno 5 5b 7d 4c 1c 5a
Studer Hans, Oberscherli 1
Sturni Guido, Düdingen 1
Styger Paul 1 x
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Suppiger René 2 6c 6c
Suter Heinz, Muotathal 9 1a 8a 1b 3c 3a 2 1 x x
Suter Josef, Oberkirch 3
Suter Peter, Sattel 5 7a 4b x x x
Sutter Kuno 1 5b
Sutter Thomas, Appenzell 1 x
Thomi Armin, Rheinau 3 x
Thomi Markus, Wygoltingen 4 6c x x
Thöni Beat 6
Thürig Mario 2 6c 3b
Trachsel Ueli, Aeschlen 1
Tschanz Hans, Röthenbach 1 x
Tschümperli Ady 3 7f 2b 2a
Uhlmann Fritz, Frauenkappelen 7
Ulrich Andreas 4 6a 4c 5f 4b
Villiger Marcel, Muri 2 x x
Vitali Werner, Mauensee 7 x x x x x
Vogel Christian 3 3b 6b x
Vogel Hans, Kriens 1
Vogel Heinz, Emmenbrücke 1
Vogel Urs 1 6a
Vogt Peter 5
Vollenweider Paul 2
von Ah Benji 7 4d 6c 2a 4a 4c 5c 4c
von Euw Daniel, Ingenbohl 7 5b 4e x x x x
von Weissenfluh Christian, Hasliberg 10 x x x x x x x
von Weissenfluh Kilian, Hasliberg 2 5a 7a
von Weissenfluh Peter, Hasliberg 9
von Weissenfluh Peter, Hasliberg 1 x
Vonlaufen Alexander 1 5d
Walker Franz, Flüelen 1
Walther Adrian, Habstetten 1 3
Waser Dominik 1 7a
Wehren Rolf 2
Wenger Kilian 12 1 8b 4a 2a 3b 5a 1 7a 2a 5c 2 3f
Wicki Joel 5 2 3a 2b 6c 8b
Wiedmer Hans, Fankhaus 1
Wiget Michael 1 8a
Winiger Werner, Sulz 3
Wirz Franz, Werthenstein 1
Wittwer Thomas 5 3e 8c 7h 3 x
Würsch Paul 5
Würsch Ruedi 1 4d
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner * * *

Jahr 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 09 08 07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92

angetretene Schwinger 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 130 130 130 130 130 130
total abgegebene Kränze 19 19 20 20 18 20 18 18 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 18 18 19 23 20 21 19 20 21 18 21 19 19 20

Teilverbände
ISV 652 4 11 8 7 9 6 7 9 5 10 9 10 12 11 8 11 12 8 10 13 10 9 12 8 7 9 8 7 7
BKSV 653 12 8 8 8 9 10 8 9 10 8 8 7 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 5 7 8 8 11 7 6 7 8 11
NOSV 142 - - - 5 - - 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 3 - - 7 5 - 4 2 2 3
NWSV 77 3 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 4 2
SWSV 28 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 1 2 1 2
AS

Kranzabgabe bei 56.5 56.5 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.50 56.25 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.00 56.25 56.00 56.50 56.50 56.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50

Wüthrich Bernhard 1 4b
Wüthrich Werner, Schangnau 1
Wyrsch Josef, Altdort 1
Wyrsch Walter, Bürglen 4
Wyssmüller William, Vuadens 1 x
Yerli Gabriel, Berlens 4 x x
Zaugg Thomas 7 3c 3b 2b 2d 5d 6c 3e
Zbinden Stefan 1 7d
Zenger Niklaus 1 3b
Zimmermann Rolf 5 2a 4a 1 x x
Zingg Robi 7
Zurbrügg Peter, Frutigen 5 7c 5c 6e x x
Zurfluh Adi 7
Zurfluh Ambros, Ramlinsburg 1
Zurfluh Hans 41 Seedorf 7
Zurfluh Peter 1 3b
Zurfluh Theo 6
Zwyssig Ruedi, Schattdorf 1
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Abderhalden Beat 1
Abplanalp Ernst 8
Achermann Thomas 3
Achermann Toni, Seelisberg 1
Ackermann Stefan, Sargans 2
Aeschbacher Matthias 6
Alpiger Nick 2
Ambühl Joël 1
Amstutz Werner, Schwanden 3
Anderegg Simon 10
Anderhub Steve 1
Annen Martin 1
Appert Josef, Steinen 2
Arnold Ambros 1
Arnold Jost, Allenwinden 1
Arnold Stefan 2
Arnold Thomas 8
Attenhofer Reto 1
Auf der Maur Alex, Seewen 3
Bächli Michael 1
Bachmann Daniel 1
Bachmann Paul, Baar 7
Bachmann Roman, Schwyz 1
Bangerter Reto 2
Banz Ueli 1
Bergmann Sepp 1
Bernhard Fritz 1
Betschart Alois 1
Betschart Leo 8
Betschart Walter 1
Bieri Christoph 2
Bieri Marcel 2
Birchmeier Markus 1
Bisig Thomas 6
Bissig Josef, Ennetbürgen 9
Bissig Walter, Ennetbürgen 1
Blatter Walter, Niederhünigen 7
Bless Michael 1
Boog Alois, Horw 1
Bösch Daniel 2
Brändli Otto 6
Britschgi Melk 1
Brügger Roger, Rubigen 7
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Brun Jonas 1
Brunner Hermann, Interlaken 4
Bucheli Armin, Ruswil 1
Bucher Armin, Walchwil 1
Bühler Hans 8
Bühler Peter 1
Burch Josef, Cham 4
Burch Josef, Luzern 7
Burch Josef, Sarnen 1
Burch Paul, Ennetbürgen 1
Bürgi Franz, Seewen 1
Bürgi Klaus, Lungern 1
Bürgler Urs, Schaffhausen 1
Burkhalter Stefan 2
Bürki Christian 3
Buser Marcel, Muttenz 1
Büsser Andy 2
Christen Beat, Aeschi 4
Cozzio Hugo, St. Galle 1
Cresta Beat, Hasle 3
Dennler Urs, Melchnau 2
Dick Christian 2
Döbeli Andreas, Sarmensdorf 1
Döbeli Magnus, Sarmensdorf 1
Dober Bruno 2
Doppmann Urs, Romoos 1
Durand Jakob, Niederhüningen 1
Durrer Anton, Kerns 1
Egger Bertrand, Montevraz 2
Egli Damian II, Nottwil 6
Ehrensberger Arnold, Winterthur 1
Emch Ueli, Gisikon 4
Erb Roger 1
Fäh Bruno 1
Fankhauser Erich 3
Fankhauser Marco 1
Fankhauser Reto 1
Fausch Stefan 2
Feller Samuel, Walkringen 5
Flück Thomas 1
Flühmann Fritz, Ersigen 4
Föhn Adrian 1
Forrer Arnold 2

91 90 89 88 87 86 85 84 83 82 81 80 79 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 71 70 69 68 67-43

20 19 17 21 21 20 21 21 20 21 16 24 19 10 12 12 21 16 11 14 14 9 14 13

7 13 6 7 6 11 7 8 12 10 6 8 5 6 10 3 6 5 7 8 10 9 14 9 202
11 5 8 8 7 6 8 9 5 6 8 13 10 7 5 15 12 15 13 9 10 10 7 13 211
2 8 4 4 4 1 6 2 3 1 1 67

3 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 25
3 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 0

1 1

56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.25 56.50 56.50 47.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.75 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.50

x x x 5d

x
x x x 5

x 6f x x
x x x x x x x

x
x

x
x

x

x x
x

x x

x
x

x
x 4b 4c x

x x x 4a

Huber Heinz, rosenhorn@bluewin.ch, Markus Roth, markus.roth@bruenigschwinget.ch 25.07.2021



Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Fuhrer Hans, Hasliberg 6
Fuhrer Hansueli, Einigen 1
Gasser Hansueli 7
Gasser Niklaus, Belp 10
Gasser Paul, Sarnen 1
Gasser Peter 12
Gasser Stefan 2
Gasser Ueli 1
Gäumann Stefan, Häutlingen 1
Gehrig Roland 1
Geissbühler Urs, Eriswil 2
Gemperli Guido, Siebnen 1
Gerber Christian 2
Giger Emil, Teufen 1
Giger Max, Teufen 1
Giger Samuel 1
Gisler Adelbert, Bürglen 3
Gisler Bruno 4
Gisler Franzheiri 1
Glarner Matthias 12
Gloggner Hansruedi, Ruswil 1
Gloggner Philipp 1
Gnägi Erich, Studen 3
Gnägi Florian 7
Gobeli Patrick 1
Götte Urban 1
Grab Martin 14
Graber Willy 6
Graf Johann, Weiter 1
Grüter Markus, Zell 1
Grüter Urs, Sempach 4
Gwerder Guido 2
Gwerder Michael 1
Gwerder Roland, Muotathal 2
Hadorn Adrian, Mühledorf 2
Hadorn Res, Mühledorf 6
Haldimann Hans 5
Hämmerli Hans, Niederwil 3
Hasler Eugen, Galgenen 13
Haupt Walter 6
Hegg Walter, Säriswil 1
Heinzer Richard, Muotathal 3
Herrsche Lothar, Marbach 1
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Herrsche Martin 1
Hofstetter Georg, Hellbühl 1
Hofstettler Hansjörg, Thun 1
Huber Matthäus, Eppenberg 5
Hunsperger Rudolf 7
Hurni Fritz, Frutigen 1
Hüsler Daniel, Menznau 4
Imfeld Peter 10
Imhof Andi 1
Imhof Markus, Bürglen 2
Jaggi Jonathan 1
Jakob Werner, Murten 2
Jehle Clemens, Zürich 2
Joder Hansueli, Heriswil 7
Jost Res, Rumendingen 5
Kämpf Alexander 1
Kämpf Bernhard 7
Käser Adrian, Wynigen 5
Käser Jörg 3
Käser Remo 2
Käslin Franz, Ennetmoos 6
Kathriner Jakob, Sarnen 2
Keiser Alois 1
Kempf Franz, Pfäffikon 1
Kessler Hans, Siebnen 2
Klarer Rolf, Muttenz 3
Klossner Adrian, Horboden 1
Klossner Hans 5
Knüsel Harry, Abtwil 8
Koch Hans, Geuensee 1
Koch Martin 4
Kolly Benoît 1
Kopp Hans 7
Krebs Daniel, Herzwil 5
Kropf Marcel 1
Kropf Walter 6
Krummenacher Konrad 1
Krummenacher Martin 1
Kümin Rico, Binnignen 1
Kündig Edi 5
Kurmann Martin 1
Küttel Vinzenz, Küssnacht 3
Laimbacher Adrian 12
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Laimbacher Erwin, Seewen 1
Laimbacher Ivo 1
Laimbacher Philipp 10
Lauper Hansruedi 1
Lehmann Fritz, Fultigen 1
Lengacher Jonas 1
Lengacher Peter, Aeschi 2
Leu Peter, Schalunen 1
Leuba Jean, Schaffhausen 1
Loosli Andreas, Aeschlen 2
Loretz Hans, Schattdorf 2
Luginbühl Hanspeter 1
Lüthi Daniel 6
Lüthi Thomas 1
Marti Jürg, Scheunen 1
Mathis Marcel 7
Mathys Simon 1
Matossi Enrico, Schönenbaumgarten 1
Matter Dominik 2
Matter Urs, Rubigen 6
Maurer Reto 2
Michel Josef, Kerns 1
Moser Walter, Landiswil 2
Muff Stefan 1
Mühlethaler Hansueli 12
Müller Alain 1
Müller Bruno 4
Müller Roger 1
Müllestein Mike 3
Niederberger Remigi 5
Niederhauser Hansueli, Münsigen 1
Nigg Heinz, Pfäffers 1
Nötzli Bruno 1
Nussbaumer Hans, Alosen 1
Ochsner Marcel 1
Odermatt Daniel 11
Odermatt Franz, Ennetmoos 3
Odermatt Fredy, Buochs 3
Odermatt Martin, Engelberg 2
Odermatt Ruedi 4
Oesch Christian 6
Omlin Franz 5
Orlik Armon 2
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Orlik Curdin 1
Pellet Hans-Peter 5
Pfrunder Hans, Küssnacht 1
Philipp Edi 1
Pulfer Werner, Untersiggenthal 1
Räbmatter Patrick 2
Reichmuth Ernst 5
Reichmuth Marco, Cham 1
Reichmuth Pirmin 1
Reinhard Edy 8
Rettich Toni 2
Rettich Urs, Chur 1
Reusser Bernhard 1
Reusser Philipp 1
Reusser Sepp, Homberg 1
Riedo André, Plaffeien 1
Rietberger Fritz, Malans 1
Rohrer Gregor 7
Roschi David 10
Roschi Ruedi 2
Roth Alois 6
Roth Dominik 1
Roth Edy 2
Roth Jakob 1
Rouiller Michel, Belfaux 1
Rüfenacht Res, Herzogenbuchsee 2
Rüfenacht Silvio, Hettiswil 8
Rychen Roger 1
Salzmann Beat 2
Santschi Alfred, Sigriswil 1
Santschi Johann 8
Sattler Urs 1
Schaffner Peter, Böckten 1
Schelbert Alois, Muotathal 1
Schenkel Adrian 1
Schicker Martin, Baar 1
Schiess Walter, Herisau 1
Schillig Franz, Gisikon 1
Schillig Willi 1
Schläfli Beat 1
Schläfli Ernest, Posieux 5
Schläpfer Ernst 3
Schlüchter Franz 1
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Schmid Reto 2
Schmutz Peter, Heimenhausen 1
Schneider Domenic 1
Schneider Jörg, Reinach 5
Schneiter Kurt, Neuhaus 1
Schnider Hans, Rothenburg 3
Schöni Urs, Koppigen 2
Schöpfer Franz, Schüpfheim 3
Schuler Christian 9
Schuler Edwin, Ingenbohl 1
Schuler Franz, Rothenburg 3
Schumacher Josef 7
Schurtenberger Sven 5
Seiler Heinz 7
Sempach Matthias 9
Sempach Thomas 7
Siegenthaler Hans, Fankhaus 1
Siegenthaler Matthias 4
Sommer Hansrudolf, Wasen i. E. 1
Speich Markus, Winterthur 1
Spichtig Zeno 6
Staehli Eduard, Corcelles 1
Stalder Remo 1
Staudenmann Fabian 2
Stebler Nobert 3
Steffen Alfred, Langnau 1
Steinauer Adrian 1
Steinauer René, Willerzell 1
Steiner Hansueli, Frutigen 1
Steiner Toni 5
Stöckli Thomas, Werthenstein 2
Stoll Walter, Schwarzenburg 6
Strebel Joel, Aristau 1
Strübi Noldi, Rickenbach 1
Strupler Manuel 1
Stucki Christian 6
Stucki Hans, Utzenstorf 7
Stucki Heinz, Seftigen 1
Stucki Ueli, Koppigen 10
Studer Benno 5
Studer Hans, Oberscherli 1
Sturni Guido, Düdingen 1
Styger Paul 1

91 90 89 88 87 86 85 84 83 82 81 80 79 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 71 70 69 68 67-43

20 19 17 21 21 20 21 21 20 21 16 24 19 10 12 12 21 16 11 14 14 9 14 13

7 13 6 7 6 11 7 8 12 10 6 8 5 6 10 3 6 5 7 8 10 9 14 9 202
11 5 8 8 7 6 8 9 5 6 8 13 10 7 5 15 12 15 13 9 10 10 7 13 211
2 8 4 4 4 1 6 2 3 1 1 67

3 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 25
3 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 0

1 1

56.50 56.50 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.25 56.50 56.50 47.25 56.50 56.50 56.50 56.75 56.75 56.75 56.50 56.50 56.50

x

x x x 6c
3b

x x 6a

x x x

x
x x

7

x x x x x x 1

x

x
x

x x x 3

x x x
x

x
x

x 4
x

x x x x x x

6f

x x x x x x 1
6h

x 7b x 6g x x x x x x

4b
x

Huber Heinz, rosenhorn@bluewin.ch, Markus Roth, markus.roth@bruenigschwinget.ch 25.07.2021



Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Suppiger René 2
Suter Heinz, Muotathal 9
Suter Josef, Oberkirch 3
Suter Peter, Sattel 5
Sutter Kuno 1
Sutter Thomas, Appenzell 1
Thomi Armin, Rheinau 3
Thomi Markus, Wygoltingen 4
Thöni Beat 6
Thürig Mario 2
Trachsel Ueli, Aeschlen 1
Tschanz Hans, Röthenbach 1
Tschümperli Ady 3
Uhlmann Fritz, Frauenkappelen 7
Ulrich Andreas 4
Villiger Marcel, Muri 2
Vitali Werner, Mauensee 7
Vogel Christian 3
Vogel Hans, Kriens 1
Vogel Heinz, Emmenbrücke 1
Vogel Urs 1
Vogt Peter 5
Vollenweider Paul 2
von Ah Benji 7
von Euw Daniel, Ingenbohl 7
von Weissenfluh Christian, Hasliberg 10
von Weissenfluh Kilian, Hasliberg 2
von Weissenfluh Peter, Hasliberg 9
von Weissenfluh Peter, Hasliberg 1
Vonlaufen Alexander 1
Walker Franz, Flüelen 1
Walther Adrian, Habstetten 1
Waser Dominik 1
Wehren Rolf 2
Wenger Kilian 12
Wicki Joel 5
Wiedmer Hans, Fankhaus 1
Wiget Michael 1
Winiger Werner, Sulz 3
Wirz Franz, Werthenstein 1
Wittwer Thomas 5
Würsch Paul 5
Würsch Ruedi 1
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Statistik Brünigschwinget
Kranzgewinner ab 1943

Kranzgewinner

Jahr

angetretene Schwinger
total abgegebene Kränze

Teilverbände
ISV 652
BKSV 653
NOSV 142
NWSV 77
SWSV 28
AS

Kranzabgabe bei

Wüthrich Bernhard 1
Wüthrich Werner, Schangnau 1
Wyrsch Josef, Altdort 1
Wyrsch Walter, Bürglen 4
Wyssmüller William, Vuadens 1
Yerli Gabriel, Berlens 4
Zaugg Thomas 7
Zbinden Stefan 1
Zenger Niklaus 1
Zimmermann Rolf 5
Zingg Robi 7
Zurbrügg Peter, Frutigen 5
Zurfluh Adi 7
Zurfluh Ambros, Ramlinsburg 1
Zurfluh Hans 41 Seedorf 7
Zurfluh Peter 1
Zurfluh Theo 6
Zwyssig Ruedi, Schattdorf 1
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